

Sample Resolution Language

(Updated January 2021)

Whereas, the Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) approved the Complete Streets and other Localized Initiatives Program (CSLIP) on July 9th, 2015;

Whereas, [Project Name and Limits] will be evaluated and ranked by the MPO, then vetted to determine programmability in accordance to the CSLIP policies;

Whereas, a resolution from the [Local Government's Name] Commission stating support for the project is required to establish funding eligibility;

Whereas, federally funded projects off the state highway system are delivered using the federally mandated Local Agency Program (LAP) process;

Whereas, the [Local Government's Name] commits to administer and deliver the project under LAP;

Whereas, the LAP program is reimbursement based as specified in the LAP agreement;

Whereas, [Local Government's Name] commits to funding upfront costs for design, Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) services, and construction to be then reimbursed as per the LAP agreement;

Whereas, the [Local Government's Name] commits to program funding for construction contingency per the requirements of LAP;

Whereas, [Project Name and Limits] will be constructed within the agency's right of way;

Whereas, it is the responsibility of [Local Government's Name], to maintain or coordinate the maintenance of the roadways after the project's completion;

